ED FOR FILING

IN RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
W/S Old York Road, 780’ S of the ¢/l
York Road *  ZONING COMMISSIONER
(21298 Old York Road)
7% Election District *  OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
3" Council District

*  Case No. 03-061-A
Kenneth Wheat, et ux, Owners;
Camo Construction, Contract Purchasers  *

% % ok ok %k x  & ok k% %k

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before the Zoning Commissioner for consideration of a Petition for
Variance filed by the owners of the subject property, Kenneth and Gladys Wheat, and Camo
Construction, Contract Purchasers. The Petitioners request variance relief from Sections
1A04.3.B.1&2, 304, and 500.6 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit a
buildable lot with an area of .459 acres and side yard setbacks of 27.5 feet each in lieu of the
minimum required 1.0 acre area, and 50-foot side yard setbacks, and to approve the subject
property as an undersized lot, pursuant to Section 304, with any other variances deemed necessary
by the Zoning Commissioner. The subject property and requested relief are more particularly
described on the site plan submitted which was accepted into evidence and marked as Petitioner’s
Exhibit 1.

Appeating at the requisite public hearing in support of the request were Kenneth and
Gladys Wheat, property owners, their Grandson, David Wisnom, who prepared the site plan for
this property, and Jay Mousavi, on behalf of Camo Construction, Contract Purchasers. There were
no Protestants or other interested persons present.

Testimony and evidence offered revealed that the subject property is located on the
west side of Old York Road, not far from its dead-end, and south of York Road and west o [-83 in
northern Baltimore County. The property is an unimproved, rectangular shaped lot, approximately

100 feet wide by 200 feet deep, and contains a gross area of 20,000 sq.ft., more or less, zoned
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R.C.5. Apparently, Mr. & Mrs. Wheat have owned the property since 1950 and have held it intact
since that time. Testimony indicated that in 1952, the Wheats retained a contractor to build a
single family dwelling on the property and a building permit was obtained from Baltimore County,
a copy of which was submitted at the hearing. Shortly after construction was due to commence,
however, the Contractor perished in a house fire. A copy of the April 7, 1952 newspaper article
describing the fire was offered at the hearing. Due to the demise of the Contractor, construction
was never undertaken and the Petitioners have not utilized the property for over 50 years.

Due to their advancing age, Mr. & Mrs. Wheat have decided to sell the property. A
contingency contract has been offered by Mr. Mousavi, a building contractor who proposes to
develop the site with a single family dwelling. As shown on the site plan, a building footprint of
45’ x 65’ is proposed with a front property line setback of 100 feet and a rear property line setback
of 50 feet. Additionally, side yard setbacks of 27.5 feet on each side are proposed. Mr. Mousavi
has submitted building elevation drawings of the proposed dwelling to the Office of Planning
which has approved same.

Based upon the testimony and evidence offered, I am easily persuaded that the variance
relief should be granted. The uniqueness of this property 1s its age and configuration, particularly
when compared with other lots in the neighborhood. It is also to be noted that the Wheats
apparently offered the subject property for sale to the nearest neighbor; however, that individual

declined to purchase the property. The circumstances described are persuasive to a finding that the

wl

er a practical difficulty if relief were denied. Moreover, variance relief can

Petitioners would su

be granted without detrimental impacts on adjacent properties.

Finally, it is to be noted that a Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC) comment was
received from the Groundwater Division of the Department of Environmental Protection and
Resource Management (DEPRM), which indicates that the Petitioner must comply with their
requirements relating to private septic and well systems. Obviously, given its location, the

property is not served by public utilities. Thus, the Petitioners were instructed at the hearing to

contact DEPRM to obtain these approvals.



Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property and public hearing on this

Petition held and for the reasons set forth hearing, the relief requested shall be granted.
T?EREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore County
this / A

1A04.3.B.1&2, 304, and 500.6 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit a

day of September, 2002 that the Petition for Variance seeking relief from Sections

buildable lot with an area of 459 acres and side yard setbacks of 27.5 feet each in lieu of the
minimum required 1.0 acre area, and S0-foot side yard setbacks for a proposed dwelling, and to
approve the subject property as an undersized lot, pursuant to Section 304, in accordance with

Petitioner’s Exhibit 1, be and is hereby GRANTED, subject to the following restrictions:

1) The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and be granted same
upon receipt of this Order; however, Petitioners are hereby made aware
that proceeding at this time is at their own risk until the 30-day appeal
period from the date of this Order has expired. If an appeal is filed and
this Order is reversed, the relief granted herein shall be rescinded.

2) Petitioners shall comply with the ZAC comment submitted by the
Groundwater Division of DEPRM, dated August 27, 2002, a copy of
which is attached hereto and made a part hereof.

3) The proposed dwelling shall be constructed substantially in accordance
with the building elevation drawings approved by the Office of Planning.

4) When applying for a building permit, the site plan filed must reference
this case and set forth and address the restrictions of this Order.

o S ,.rJ

LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
Zoning Commissioner

j LES:bjs for Baltimore County
i
|
3
!

4




R Suite 405, County Courts BId
» ? g‘
*&P7 <\ Baltimore County 401 Bosley Avenue

Zoning Commissioner Towson, Maryland 21204
410-887-4386
September 15, 2002 Fax: 410-887-3468

Mr. & Mrs. Kenneth Wheat
1345 Church Street
Glen Rock, Pennsylvania 17327

RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE
W/S-Old York Road, 780’ S of the ¢/ York Road
(21298 Old York Road)
7% Election District — 3™ Council District
Kenneth Wheat, et ux, Owners; Camo Construction, Contract Purchasers - Petitioners

Case No. 03-061-A

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Wheat:

Enclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered in the above-captioned matter.
The Petition for Variance has been granted, in accordance with the attached Order.

In the event any party finds the decision rendered is unfavorable, any party may file an
appeal to the County Board of Appeals within thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. For
further information on filing an appeal, please contact the Department of Permits and Development

Very truly yours,

Management office at 887-3391.

AWRENCE E. SCHMIDT

Zoning Commissioner
LES:bjs for Baltimore County

cc:  Mr. David Wisnom, 231 High Street, Stewartstown, PA 17363
Mr. Jay Mousavi, 9015 Liberty Road, Randallstown, 21133
Office of Planning; DEPRM; People's Counsel; Cas€ File

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us
@ Printed wnih Sovbean Ink

on Recycled Papear



Pet®ion for Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County
for the property located at 23tz 9¢g

o/D ORK -

which is presently zoned

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, lega:
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore Counl?/ and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto anc
r

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance
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hardship or practical difficulty)
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Aremea/ Beoressans L
of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning

Ao HAP  BuilDivg

T iy Lot ontc$ Sraviy S5
of Baltimore County, for the following reasons: (indicaie

Wé—f«?m:fv‘- 22—55&69 Frrs /95‘5}3
Ty wWE AAvE L

Clum&ER 4

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning reguiations. |
|, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning

regulations and rastrictions of Baitimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee:
(ome  CowSrpeiczreo?

Name ~ Type or Print
- ’ \ QW NEA

igqnature

Go/s széﬁéf v ) yy3-50 C: é 353

Address Telephone No.

RO DRI S Toet ! 27 7> 2033
City ) State

Zip Code
Attorney For Petitioner:

Name - Type or Print ;

Signature

“+Comgany }
- —

Telephone No.

O _ = State Zip Code

[/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that Iiwe are the legal owner(s) of the property which
s the subject of this Petition.

Legal Owner(s):
KEN N E Th

WHEA T -
Name - Type or Print

Wonntth Whents

Signature

CGrpys WHERT .

Name - Type or Print

%@MWJ%M

gnature |
)35 Chypew ST p=17-235-4407

TEiephEne NO

Address
Gleny Reock — pPA 17327
City i State Zip Code

Representative to be Contacted:

Davio  Wisnverm

Name

231! gh 57 717-887- 4087

Address #4 2 ~Telephone No.
ST EWARTSTo w v PA L2263

City e tate Zip Code .

OFFICE USE ONLY
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CI:Q\‘IFICATE OF POSTING
RE Case No 05 “96[‘_?4
i . Pentsoner/Developer W&ﬁ{gfd';r? ng’b

i

Date of Hearing/Closing 6!59 -

Baltimore County Department of
Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 111

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

Gentlemen

This leuer is to cerufy under the penalties of perjury that the necessary s18n(S) rcqulrcy faw

were posted conspicuously on the property locaied at eﬁz K 6;5 LD 0 12 K ED )

The sign(s) were posted on 3 g Zl /0 Z/

%\1onti1,IDajf,_ Year)

4" brand fax transmittal memo 7671 | # ot pages »

Dept.
Fax #

-

¥

A 1’/ /// (e J 45/,

(Signature of Sign Posterfand i@

PATRICK. M. O'KEEFE /%7

(Printed IName)
52% PENNY LANE
j - (Address)
L HUNT VALLEY, MD. 21030

L lol ‘ G Nlc (City, State, Zip Code)

LI0-466:5346 « cerl-410905-857
WEi 0% 06 A ) (Tci:.:ph:;}rf;: Number)

-—

A PUERLIC HEARING w)|) BE

THE 20NING HE
o :g"%ﬁfﬁglum

ﬁ’t 137 pwry
!‘l;;i.l E:h:"f}liil?- Ar
Wiy Radhy,




RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE. * BEFORE THE
21298 Old York Road
W/side Old Yord Road, 780° south * ZONING COMMISSIONER
of ctrl of York Road
7" Election District, 3™ Councilmanic * FOR
District

Legal Owner: Kenneth & Gladys Wheat — * BALTIMORE COUNTY
Contract Purchaser: Camo Construction

Petitioner(s) * 03-061-A
2k * 3 ¥ 3 - & % # # k e %
ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Please enter the appearance of People’s Counsel in the above-captioned matter, Notice
should be sent of any hearing dates or other proceedings in this matter and the passage of any

preliminary or final Order. All partics should copy People’s Counsel on all correspondence sent/

b

PETER MAX ZIMME
People’s Counsel for Baltimigre County

@M - x_/d &/Q/ﬁﬂ# 4;*‘
CAROLE S. DEMILIO
Deputy People’s Counsel
Old Courthouse, Room 47
400 Washington Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

(410) 887-2188

documentation filed in the case.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 20" day of August, 2002, a copy of the foregoing
Entry of Appearance was mailed to David Wisnom, 231 High Street, Stewartstown, PA 17363

Representaive for Petitioner(s).

PETER MAX ZIMM
People’s Counsel for Baltimptre County
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TO: PATUXENT PUBLISHING COMPANY
Thursday, August 22, 2002 Issue — Jeffersonian

Please forward billing to:
Kenneth Wheat 717-887-4087
1345 Church Stireet
Glen Rock PA 17327

NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and
Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the
property identified herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 03-061-A

21298 Old York Road

W/S Old York Road, 780’ S centerline of York Road
7" Election District — 3™ Councilmanic District
Legal Owner: Kenneth & Gladys Wheat

Variance to allow a buildable lot with an area of .459 acres and side setbacks of 27 1.2
feet at each side in lieu of the minimum required one (1) and 50 feet each respectively,
to approve an undersized lot with any other variances as deemed necessary by the
Zoning Commissioner.

HEARING: Friday, September 6, 2002 at 10:00 a.m. in Room 106, Baltimore County
Office Building, 111 W Chesapeake Avenue

R,

;{:Mjﬂﬁ . Schmidt

LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT 6D L
ZONING COMMISSIONER FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

NOTES: (1) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL
ACCOMODATIONS, PLEASE CONTACT THE ZONING COMMISSIONER'S

OFFICE AT 410-887-4386.
(2) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT

THE ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391.



Director's Office

County Office Building

Baltimor
_:)a oTe Co;llll‘iy : 3 [ 1T West Chesapeake Avenue
pepartment or Permits an Towson, Maryland 21204

Development Management 410-887-3353
f Fax: 410-887-5708
August 8, 2002

NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and

Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the
property identified herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 03-061-A
21298 Old York Road

W/S Old York Road, 780’ S centerline of York Road
7" Election District — 3" Councilmanic District

Legal Owner: Kenneth & Gladys Wheat

Variance to allow a buildable lot with an area of .459 acres and side setbacks of 27 1.2
feet at each side in lieu of the minimum required one (1) and 50 feet each respectively,

to approve an undersized lot with any other variances as deemed necessary by the
Zoning Commissioner.

HEARING: Friday, September 6, 2002 at 10:00 a.m. in Room 106, Baltimore County
Office Building, 111 W Chesapeake Avenue

. ‘ o
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-'"J ,r'r O "l-t
1 ’ .
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{
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i

Arnold Jablon &z
Director

C: Mr. & Mrs. Kenneth Wheat, 1345 Church Street, Glen Rock PA 17327
Camo Construction, 9015 Liberty Road, Randalistown 21133
David Wisnom, 231 High Street, Stewartstown PA 17363

NOTES: (1) THE PETITIONER MUST HAVE THE ZONING NOTICE SIGN POSTED BY AN
APPROVED POSTER ON THE PROPERTY BY THURSDAY, AUGUST 22, 2002
(2) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL ACCOMMODATIONS
PLEASE CALL THE ZONING COMMISSIONER'S OFFICE AT 410-887-4386.
(3) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT THE
ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391.

é %\ Printed with Scybean Ink
e LA
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DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW .

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS

The_Baitimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property - which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
natice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the petitioner)
and-placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the County, both at
least fifteen (15) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements.
The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

Eor Newspaper Advertising:

tem Number@t Case Numberd 2 2 =0 &/~ &7
Petitioner: /(,ﬁ? 2 g &2 P %/4 En 7=

Address or Location: /3 4 5 Ohored, 374 Olen fax{ 27,
/73 Z /7

PLEASE FORWARB&DMEBIIQNG BILL TO:

Name:

Address: ( Sﬁw 6 \\\ | -
S~ _— i

Telephone Number: /*“* ZS T~ Jydp7__ 2L 2

Revised 2/20/98 - SCJ

- e
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Development Processing

Baltimore County County Office Building
Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

pdmlandacq@co.ba.md.us

August 30, 2002

Mr. & Mrs. Kenneth Wheat
1345 Church Street
Glen Rock PA 17327

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Wheat:

RE: Case Number: 03-061-A, 21298 Old York Road

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of

Zoning Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on
August 05, 2002.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from
several approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition.
All comments submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These
comments are not intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested,
but to ensure that all parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made
aware of plans or problems with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a
bearing on this case. All comments will be placed in the permanent case file.

It you need further information or have any quesnons please do not hesitate to
contact the commenting agency.

Very truly yours,

M/ , C{Lf"li ({L-C,me,@(/\ J{)ﬁ .

W. Carl Richards, Jr. G ¢
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR; gdz

Enclosures

c. Camo construction, 9015 Liberty Road, Randallstown 21133

David Wisnom, 231 High Street, Stewartstown PA 17363
People’s Counsel

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us

Printed with Soybaan Ink
' on Recycled Paper



Raltimore County 700 East Joppa Road

* Ok ok ok k ) Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
\%* Fire Department 410-887-4500
LRy

Department of Permits and August 13,2002
Development Management (PDM)

County Office Building, Room 111
Mail Stop #1105

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTENTION: George Zahner
RE: Property Owner: SEE RBELOW
Location: DISTRIBUTION MEETING OF August 12,2002

Iltem No.: See Below

Dear Mr. Zahner:

Pursuant to vyour request, the referenced property has been
surveyed by this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and

required to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for
the property.

The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time,

IN REFERENCE TO THE EOLLOWING ITEM NUMBERS :
055,056, 057,058,059, 060,061)062, 063, 064,065,066 and 067 .

REVIEWER: LIEUTENANT JIM MEZICK, Fire Marshal's Office
PHONE 887-4881, MS-1102F

cc: File

Come vistt the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us

Printed wilh Soybean Ink
on Hecycled Paper
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Arnold Jablon

TO

R. Bruce Seeley R8S ‘TL'T

]
L

FROM

August 27, 2002

L |
L

DATE

Zoning Item 061

Address

SUBJECT

21298 Old York Road

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of August 12, 2002

The Department of Ground Water Management offers the following comments

tem;

ing i

On the above-referenced zon

The property must have a 5,000 Sq ft Septic Reserve area. Soil evaluations must

Be conducted. A well meet

tbacks must be drilled. Please contact

Ing minimum se

Ground Water Management for more info.

August 26, 2002

Date

Sue Farinetti

Reviewer
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: August 15, 2002
Department of Permits and
Development Management

FROM: Arnold F. 'Pat’ Keller, I el
Director, Office of Planning S

ot

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petition(s): Case(s) 03-061

The Office of Planning has reviewed the above referenced case(s) and has no comments to offer.
For further questions or additional information concerning the matters stated herein, please

contact Mark A. Cunningham in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480.

Section Chief: ﬁ%ﬁz&. (M—
v

AFK/LL:MAC
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INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
RECOMMENDATION FORM

TO: Diractor, Offlce of Planning & Communlity Conservation RevitorCage No, & :? 2 754 ~ ez
Attention: Jéeffray Long
County Courts Building, Room 408
401 Boglay Avanue
Towson, MD 21204

FROM: Arnold Jablon, Diractor |
Department of Permits & Developmeant Managemanit

HE : Un der‘aizad LO‘E LT e e e R T R T L TR b S TTE S A DR

Pursuant to Section 304.2 (Ealtlmnra County Zoning Regulations) aHacﬂva Juna 25, 1892, this office is requesting rocommendations and ¢comments from
the Offics of Plafining and Gommunity Conservatian prior to this office’s appravatl of a dweﬂiﬂg parmit.

MINIMUM APPLICANT SUPPUIED INFORMATION: 1295 Chvecw ST .
+ Glap WHEJ*T __%% Roct LA 17327 . (117) 235~4

Print Name of Appilcant 5§ L eltaphons Numbar

Lot Address 0/ @_._.ME o Eloction District ‘7 Councimanic Distrlol_o 3 Square Feet 29 995’
:H ©/ D mx’ RO ' /00 0 . [ast from W corner of )’_f kK
Lot Location: N} W.urnar ot &1V Y . @ {mmﬂ

(stras)

Land Owner;__f{| éwf”‘"‘ﬁm‘.ﬁ._‘*"__[ﬂ,y@ S5 (ihtdd Tax Account Number _0 ¥ 07+ 0 7Z3¢35 #

Gy *1' -
Addirags: !32 f&j h&i;ﬁ F & 177 227 __  Telaphonse Number {7’7} ?—35. Lﬂ'/?_?._

CHECKLIST OF MATERIALS-. (to be submitted for design review by the Office of Planning and Community Gonsuwaﬂt:fﬁ;l

TO BE FILLED IN BY ZONING REVIEW, DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT ONLY!

FROVIDEDY
YES NO

X

1. This Recommendation Form (3 copies}

2. Parmit Application \ i"‘ i

3. Site Plan
Praparty (3 coplas)

4. Building Elovation Drawings

Al el e

Adpining Bulidings
Sumounding Neighbariiood
~

é. Current Zoning Claysification: _jﬁ__h____( _ ——

7O BE FILLED IN BY THE QFFICE OF PLANNING ONLY]

3. Photographs (please nbel all photos ¢learly) g/"

RECOMMENDATIONS / COMMENTS
MA;;:MI D Cisnproval D Approval conditiongd an raqulred moditicallons of the appiicalion to conborm wis it

| -
Sanedty - for the Dire l)/ : nl nn L 5 *AI.B - § 2002 i'_ ¥

b b S I, B N N s B

OFFICE OF PLANNING

Ravised 2/05

SCHEDULED DATES, CERTIFICATE OF FILING AND POSTING FOR A
BUILDING PERMIT APPLICATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 304.2
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Parris N. Glendening

NSAavass  Maryland Department of Transportation Governor
% State Highway Administration John D. Porcan
o Parker F. Williams

Administrator

Date: 8°14* 0%

Mr. George Zahner RE:  Baltimore County

Baltimore County Office of Item No. o¢ | Jo5
Permts and Development Management

County Office Building, Room 109
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear, Mr. Zahner:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to approval as it does not
access a State roadway and is not affected by any State Highway Administration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlein at 41(0-545-
3606 or by E-mail at (Igredlein@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

/| /A

-/v“ Kenneth A. McDonald Jr., Chief
Engineering Access Permits Division

My telephone number is

Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech
1-800-735-2258 Statewide Toll Free

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 717 « Baltimore, MD 21203-0717
Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street « Baltimore, Maryland 21202



Parvis N. Glendernmg Roy W. Kienitz
Governor Secretary
Kﬂszaﬂ’l Kﬁﬂ?@é} 7&-'15?1@?&{ Mﬁ'?}’ AE?H???}'S
Lt, Governor Leprty Secretary

August 12, 2002

Mr. George Zahner

Baltimore County Department of Permits and Development Management
County Office Building

Room 111

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Mail Stop #1105

Towson MD 21204

Re: Zoning Advisory Committee Agenda - 8/19/02 re: case numbers 03-055-A, 03-056-A,
03-057-A, 03-058-A, 03-059-A, 03-060-A, tm A, 03-062-A, 03-063-A, 03-064-A, 03-
065-A, 03-066-A, 03-067-SPH

Dear Mr. Zahner:

The Maryland Department of Planning has received the above-referenced information on 8/9/02.
The information has been submitted to Mr. Mike Nortrup.

Thank you for your cooperation in this review process. Please contact me at 410.767.4550 or the
above noted reviewer if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

/’/’2 :
[ Spzree ,A
o~

/’ James R. Gatto
Manager
Metropolitan Planning,
Local Planning Assistance Unit

cc:  Mike Nortrup

301 West Preston Street ® Suite 1101 ® Baltimore, Maryland 21201-2365
Telegphone: 410.767.4500 ® Fax: 410.767.4480 ® Toll Freer 1.877.767.6272 ¢ TTY Users: Maryland Relay

r;.'-""?r"i"?i'l‘?;';f""?-”?-'”’r” -'L“fnﬂ ol e ) ir-*rr'r"-rr.*



PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY

PETITIONER(S) SIGN-IN SHEET
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State of Maryland

Department of Assessments and Taxation

BALTIMORE ASSESSMENT OFC
JEFFERSON BLDG

105 W CHESAPEAKE AVE STE 200

TOWSON MD 21204-4737

410-512-4905
blco@dat.state.md.us

A
(

ssment Notice
is Not A Tax Bill)

NOTICE # NOTICE DATE TAX YEAR BEGINNING
782608 12 28 2001 07 01 2002

DIST MAP PARCEL SEC BLOCK LOT USE SUBD
07 7 205 R

PROPERTY LOCATION PRINCIPAL RESIDENCE

NO
OLD YORK RD
0.449AC SWS

CONTROL #: 0787

State law requires that all real property be revalued at least every three years. The property
described above has been reviewed to determine the new market value effective
01/01/2002 . The new market value is based upon market data available prior
to this date. The old total market value of your property was Ll " 21.380
| $ ,
The new market value of your property is:

21, 380 g 0
Land Buildings, Other

2.
New Market Value $

To lessen the impact of increases in value, State law provides that any increase in the new
market value over the old market value be phased in over the next 3 years in equal amounts.

Phased-In Your phased-in new market value/assessment for the next three taxable years is:
Market Value/ 5-$ 21,380 6*$ 21,380 ?'$ 21,380
Assessment 2 003 5004
If this property is your primary residence, you may have the assessment increase limited by the
assessment cap {Homestead Tax Credit). Taxable assessment increases are capped at 10% annually
for the state property tax. Counties and municipalities must set an assessment cap of 10% or less
each year. Based on current information, if you qualify, we estimate that you will be taxed on the
following assessments next year:
Assessment 3 5 , n
Caps $ 21,380 '$ 21,380 '$ NOT APPLICABLE
State County/Baltimore City Municipal )
Your Appeal f you feel that the Total New Market Value (Box 4) is incorrect, you may file an appeal.
Rights ncluded in this packet is an explanation of the appeal process and instructions on how to
file your appeal. An appeal must be filed or postmarked within 45 days from the date of

this notice. P S R N
The LAST DAY tg :ﬂle‘am gpp“ea‘l isi~ * ? 92/ 11/ 2{102

ATTENTION: If the address at right is incorrect, please print the

ACCT#04 07 0723035400 / 87
correct address below and return to the Assessment Office. 7

782608 R
WHEAT KENNETH J
WHEAT GLADYS A
1345 CHURCH ST
GLEN ROCK PA 17327-8200

Look at the information in the box at the top of this page. You
should verify whether or not this property is designated as your
principal residence. This information affects eligibility for the
Homestead Tax Credit. If it is wrong, please complete the infor-
mation to the right and return to the Assessment Office.

Address of where your principal residence is located:

Number of months you have resided or expect to reside at this
address each year:

Signature (Required) Date

Page 3



form 11, Hevised March 1, wqag_

NO. . e

NEW BUILDING COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF BALTIMORE COUNTY ﬁ
ON OFFICE OF THE BUILDINGS ENGINEER District. s o ee N
APPLICAII a Reckord Bldg., Towson 4, Md, Date LB "bﬂm 11

LHT

Application must be made in Triplicate—METROPOLITAN COPY ‘co "
RNER
Applica imt Eﬁ.})y made to the Buildings Epgineer for a Permit to erect the following huilding: I on rn.

meun Jes Southeast from York Ri, on F439 034 York
________________ eots N. 5. . or W. side of Street; Qlgcur SEGLY ﬁ'"?i-'w" LR osiw sivest 5 Foad

Owner ------------------------- AQArOsE oot oo oot -3r&-honsw-0X°L -ufte:
Phune_....'g -------------------------------------------------------

-}183 e iaurchﬂ.aed under contract of sale, give seller's name and addr&am mmw-n
SiZ0 Of LiOtm oo e e Kooy e e ot o ACTeag8 e L0t NOm e Block_- HH-—_E@? actinn_ __________
Name of Subdivision.__—_.--"020 m‘j. ----- Plat NOwemme e - —— Lil:mrﬁi:'la ________ ..a Fuliu
Transfer Office FollOommc e Account NO.w o e BY! e e e e Date
Land Assessment . o o e e 0 1 1 o At £ 9 In Av, Distriet? Yes (..-} No (=--)
Building AsSesBMent —— e e ————— Proposed Structure iy New (22%) Alt, (.-.) Addn. (--.)

F'runt Depth Height, Area Volumae

Size of Building:
v 11V | 7eés 8500 eu.rt
34° X 18% with 18° X 18' wing | O%' | 36 e su.Lt,
position of houss on leot to | Wit et Mk Insle L
8300 m.’t,‘

ueﬂ gqgg,tn b 48%.9%

Distance in feet from rrunwtgeet cegxter line to front -building line . &L S o o ot o 2t et e e
Front Yard Setbaﬂk --------------------------------- o o st e 1w ot L 1 B A A e s e e B B L L R e R e e 0 ..-..--.'.: ______
{(Dlstance in feet from front pruper lln t dfrcmt éulldi i line)
Distance in feet from side street center line to side building line_ _____________ et e . o e A e e e e e e e
| Corner Lot Only)
85' l | (
Side Yard Sethaﬂk.._.._..._..._i.l_m -._-‘-_--..!_1;49. ____________________________ et et e (Corner Lot

{Distance in feet from side propart;r lina to Eiﬂﬂ building line)

1 story o6

Use of Building Type of Building-—— .. L
(1 or 2-Family Dwelling, Apartment, Store, etc.) ; (ﬂuttan‘a, semi-detached, group dwelling, number of stories)
a i . 00 : . ﬂu ! '. y
Character of Coustruction - - 3. M
Of New Building - - - - - J}EC Ste COR~ 10 gablie |

Avf. 7.7,

Alteration - - - - - - -
Estimated Completed Value of Improvements $_.._! _____ :...._... ______ "I‘}pe of fuel fo
Bl ey e e e e e e e o £ e o e e P e e Architect or Eng}neer
Water Supply—Metro, (cawe-~) Well {(aceweoo ) Sewage Disp.—Metro, (———-o—- ) Septic Tank {_...!..'..) Privy {(waca-- )

The owner hereby agrees to comply with ali-ruleg-and -regulations-of-all departments of. Baltimura LCounty which ave applicabls
hereto and to do no work not specifically covered by this application.

If Fee Is Paid by Check or Money Order, Make I’ayable to SiEned e e e ———— e
“Baltimore County Buildings Engineer" (Appliuant} (Connaection wit)i Operation) ¥

York Road, Cockeysvil

--‘--‘---_--—-—----.-H__--_-_—ﬂ—'-_“-—_ — —— i P — —— -

(Address, Include Zone Number and Phone No.)

Required
Plan No. - Yes or No Received Checked by Returned
Construction Plﬂ. e g e o e e o e o 4 e 0 e e e 2 e e e e e e e
ohed C T T e e
Plot Plana ___________________________________________________________ e o ot et e o O g e et o e e e e o e
Preliminary Inspection e = SR N § |} £ - S
Zoning District ( ) . BY e ..-..Da.te....r ________ Date Pormit Issued
BEWEI s cnmo—c——— -
Meat., District Watel oo ————— 5 ). NN | 1) { - SR
Storm Drain oo —— e 0 % e - e e e B -
Planning Commission cceemm oo mae 1 e 3 )" R 3 I:1 1 - T
Highways Department oo - e e 5 3" WTPUT 1 1 1 - S - Feo Pald $e. oo
Health Department .. e e — ) 5" SN § -1 | : M

Fire Prevention Bureala..cacceco .. - O - ) SPORCPY ) T 1 - JO {(OVER)
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To: Mr. & Mrs.

Addres

; //’, o

7irst-House~in-the~Area SPECIAL FRICE

—_—— s ——

I &

f
‘oo fidd o o g e o080 T

; v ;
! o 0 // o0 0 St&te .

Tn consideration of your being the first
in your Area to build our axclnsive

"Wectern Ranch Type" houses, we Lave
given you a SPECIAL PRICE with the under-

atanding that other houses sold forw
erection in the Area where yours is to be
located will be priced $1,000. highers

The Ares where your house is to bse
located 1ls des bed as

Heartiiii (i

Kl a0 -'
his understan{izfn does
from making a similar offer to two others
in the same Area where your house is to
he arected providing that they declde on
one of tha STUCCO - BRICK or STONE whieh

you have not selected.,

This SPECIAL PRICE is valid only for the
owners who are ready to build and where
apection is started within sixty days s
from date hereof, : //f

HOMﬁ;}MﬁEL T*pmmg rEGICH, INC yd
'_ ;/r _. 'ﬂ.//
Presydent




Lus rumaUWNBE RS e iss '] SERVIGE, INC .
York Road, gson 4, Maryland

Gentlemen:

This, with your signature hereon as acoceptan
terms and conditions get forth herein will serve ags
z’m/; "

(1) We hand ybu herswith our deposit of 4&Zﬂf &
dollars as (part of) the requisite down payment ror
with the ersction by you of your exclusive "Wester

ug on our property at a total/sgreed prices of ;?é"
5’3‘}%‘:‘%’ 74 ; :
ollars, ne acifications ar ég%r orth iy the attash
UILD authorizatl form and datailed spacifiestions in the BUILDING
CONTRACT which 1s ' to be prespared and signed by you and us befors construc
ion work starts. You acknowledge rscelipt of the asbove deposit which is to

be credited to our account and derogited in the bank account you select t
be used by you without reztriction.

)

(2) We understand that this is a firm offer which is not subjest to cance

ation and that no refund ig to be requested by us or pald by you unde
any circumstances except that, if for any reason the house herein contrac
od for has not besn started within a pericd of one yesr from date hereol,
wa are to raceive a refund in full leuss any oxpense inourred by you under

the authority we have given you znd such refund shall be either upon thir
days written notice by us to ycu cr ycur sutcmsetic termination without nc

upon the sxpiration of twelve months from date hereof, In slther event, v
are to return all papers to you at the time refund payment 1s made to us.
price of the house hasrein contrscted for ls for immediate building and is
not binding upon you in the event that you are not permltted to gstart the

construction within sixty days from date hereof.

(3) The location of our property upon which you are to bulld the house we
have contracted for is set forth in the attached ORDER TO BUILD form,

(4) We understand that, unless this ig 8 cesh-whth-ordsr sals, we are to
secure a CONSTRUCTION LOAN for the balancs of the purchase price on

terms that are scceptable to you, We are to secture necessary BUILDING

PERMITS for you to start work but you will attend to all matters of in-

spection and compliance with bullding Codes.

(5) We understand tha%, unlesc otherwise agreed to in writing, the house
hersin ccntracted fer iz to bs built to your standard specificatlions
revised if and when necessary to mset requisite bulliding CoGes,

(8) You and we agree to work for each others' beneflit to the best of our

ability until the house hus been delivered to us and this agreement
terminated and thereafter in the event we have been accepted by you for
the "No=Cost=To=You" Plan. We will hold this agreement and any:special
privileges it may contain as strictly confidential and will retata all
papers in our possession at all times,

Sincerely yours
r Mr, fAmf'f’%' WW vecess (LS)
es.' h“'yﬂﬁﬁaiw“%%fuuuuu (1L.3)
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To: HOMEOWNERS HONEST SERVICE, INC.
York Road, Towson 4, Maryland

*Géntlemen:

™is is to authorize you to proceed with the CONSTRUCTION of
one of yaEr "Western Ranch Type" homes as specified beiow -

B AR =7/
X %&@Z{ e, :&fgz&é;}z GZ&%

Cellar (1 -'8/5 - 1) cesvvcanee 8 63&65:.'..”
Septis T::\h{ gdﬂm&ﬁéaé/

w311 ot d r drillﬁd ELM‘&‘:- 1 $ IEEENRRY ERRN
/ {
Y J«%@/ ;3
4

i “

e * s " e %P ] 'R EEEEEESNNNNEINR N 3 'FEEEEERERERERNENN .

L 3L BE BB B BN

StUucel - "

%

EXTRAS

}

e Y EEEEEEEE NN R E R NN NN NN RN AR A $ ¢ 9 e B Pe e be

satisfactory to and for the benefit of
HOMEOWNERS HONEST SERVICE, INC. elitner
directly or through the undersigned as
the work progresses

' | . / )
’ f I J - .#JT -
To be financed on a CONSTRUCTION LOAN seeeoeo VOTAL Goole $ ﬁ.ff??a .7...

} ou to procesd with the work, te order essential materiels
ggragggogiggtgon of %hﬁ house bo be counstructed by you as soon as possibl
on our nroperty described in s Plot Plan showing the locatlon of t{he hous
relative to bounduries which Plot Plan, signed by us, will be handed to
you within the z;;; few days. This property 1ls located

Anv changes or additions are to be made befors that phase of ¢ e work hacs
bein atzgted or the materials for it ordered and, in su¢h event, we will

suthorize them in writing to you and agres to pay any extra charges there
for. ‘

" s ¢ 39 e e »

Sincerely yours,

r. .ﬂ'mﬁ%&m&?{... eoss (LS
MPs . *gfichb'iif1C1::L rlééefjj:..n- (L

ACCEPTED

TR

LY
- ! 1*‘_'“. -
- i"\. e

] L
I
LA '.'l:._‘l'- LI . it .
=t - -'!I . T oy .. 2
m-r 4 vy - il

- b ] 1
A el = . T - . - -k ! w Y
e T ey vy SRR P WAEAZ 2 it el ¢ bl i AT A e e Tt i et B



14823
NEW BUILDING COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF BALTIMORE COUNTY NOo-----—- S .-
PERMIT DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS Distriet.... oo
Office of the Buildings Engineer Data.._..._Eafﬂl_é_{ _}_9__5_2

This New Building Permit Is Hereby Granted To

Kenneth J, Wheat

- ﬂ--———--——--—-————-—--H—-—-H__-qu..—.--ﬁ-..---.-..._.._._...,._._,_,....._.__...,_...__,h______
- --ﬂ“—_ﬁdﬁ_“‘-—“hﬁh—__h_———“—i-l-i—.nl—ll——p-rﬂ.‘-u_——_.H——-.-.-'-l--.-q--.-l-p——"“#

”--Hh—“—l-—lﬂ—_ﬂﬁl'ﬂ- ' _h-ui—-m-“h--——ﬁ-ﬁﬂ—l———-nﬁ---.—._l_-—p—-_-‘-

OO o O e e
Use of Building ... > Tone Pvelleg

Size of Building: Front-.._g.zf _____________ fi Dﬂpth....._g_é ___________

Setback of Building: Frunt__?.z__ft.; Side Sethaﬁkﬁ__'??_..__

Character of Construetion .....fi?‘_’_: _____ E:.L_IET_ _______ ?}E: ________

This Permit does not authorize the performance of any work
beyond the property lines of the lot for which issited. Special
permit must be obtained from the Highways Dept. to install
sidewalke or remove curb, Planting of trees, hedges, sarubbery;
erecting walls, fences, etc., 18 prohibited@ in the Right-of-Way
adjacent to the lot,

Fee Paid $_____- 12,50

This Permit shall be kept on the premises open to public inspection during the prosecution of the work and until
completion of same,
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*"‘whieh destroyed a house in Govans
and “damaged twe djeining dweli- ;

e J"Twe alarms, were seunded for

_,,H,. = Mrs. Massey;, according to Jnei

.'whe lived alone in the house,’

' the Fire Department, a. boxialarm

-PAG‘E 38 - .

- wm wrowrr

) ?Unldenillled

I.--g--- |.

ersons Perlsh
ln House Fire -

f’*A “men enrl a wemen died tede:,r
i a epeetaeuier eerly-merning fire

iﬂgﬂm .

thé blaze, which a neighbor. said
was preceded by an explosion, .,
“.~Leveled. by the flames was the
{wo-story wood frame house at 404
Woodford avenue, from whleh fire.
then .recovered the-two bodiess

~*The“house, according t6 police,
{4 leased to & Mr. and Mrs. B D,
MeClosky. It is owned hy Mr, end
Mre Thomas Massey. ~

living: with-her *parente

§
ey en% while her husband, a
Erst Iiehl}ﬁéﬁent {heMadrine, Corps.
serving'in X

PEAL Y i v s
1 The McCloskeys were-described
b:f neighbars as an ‘elderly couple.

'E}(pinsien Awekens Neighbor
=Mee Edith . Johnson,.- who llves
aCross ti;%etr]fet fromy thgeguangg

puse, -8 she was awakehe
gnf explosion- at 4:.50 AM., When
she went-to her window agid Jooked

tf' ‘Miss “Johnson ' reported, the
entire side of [-11{114 ‘;.iﬂ’eedferd evenue

as enveloped in flames.. - .
T? T%fhile ‘Miss Johnson wag pheniﬂg

was :sounded by am umdentiﬁed

erson. ,
g When the ﬂreﬁ firemen arrived

they sounded-the second' glarm for |,
ad
power to- prevent the flames from| —e—
spreading to the adjacent dwellinge,
the sides of Wwhich were sc¢orched.,
 Firemen ..reported -the enfire
building “appeared - to 'he dn. fire
‘when the first: erigineg arrived. ..
~"At first 1t was: thought 'that“ip
ne WaS:-in - the hquee. Hewever.

The house af 4Gﬁ Ie ewned b:,r ‘Mm
dher”les '‘Sweltzer. epd ‘Henry Byrne
1 gwner- of ' 406, Al.theugh rthey
were ‘aroused,. neither. of .the fani-
1lles’ was’ fereed- gut.. Firemenj-
etted the sides of the two homes
to” keep the. .ﬂemee from igniting
them. T ez
5 The. eeuee of the Dlaze: we_sﬂnet
g‘imediately determined. T
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TODAY'S MOVIES

CENTURY—John Lund n BATTLE OF
APACHE PASS. Runs 85 min, 11 3n
1.43. 3.47. 5.51. 755 959

HIPPORROME—Mark Stevens In MUTI™
Runs &d 11111H 10 50, 12,40, 2.30, 4

6 20. §.10,
KEITHS rony cCurlis In FLESH AT V»
B2 1}16:1{} 10,18, 12.16, 2.1y

FURY. Bunsz
NEW-—James Me,een in FIVE FE;N?E:RE

Ve

4,12, £.10, 8.08,
STTI{JTE”T min, 100 12, 2, 4,6,

Y —Joan Crawlord in THIS
WOMAN IS DANGEROUS., Runs 47 min,
10,30, 1.00, 3.10. 5.25, 7.35. 8.50,

VALEHElnﬁﬂeben Teylot In QUQ VADIE.
Ruus 187 min, 12.10, 1.10 0. 610, 9195,

CENTRE _Cnrnel Wilde in AT SWORDS
POINT  Runs g} ntin, 1240, 3.01, fiR*iu,

B33 804 645
LITTLE —Maclhuko ROSHAMON .
. 420, 6.10,

Kso
Ir'tugaﬁ B0 Mty 12 45, 2,30
. 935
MAYFAIR __Richard Widmerk REDN
SRIES f}}" MUN"IANE. Buns 98 mun
10 Ju, 12,05, 200, 4 15 B,1U, R.05, 1y,
PARKWAaY . heihmine Hepburn m APRI-
AN QUE;.n;qHune 104 min, 1 14, 3.32,

IR LU B4
ROSLYN--SKY HIGH #6.18. 9,05, 1I4&7,
7360 10 14,

350 A i"nil ~—BLACK IIAND.
124,32, 3 44, 6 40, .24,

1.00 A,
TIMES HE‘:[{? HIGT
1208, 257 A M, BLACK HAND 1.56. 4.50,
T a4, 1&];3 tl” AN, i
Soaonerh Cumimings iy THE PIRST
TIME, Runs 89 jun. 10 5B, 12 46, Eaﬁ.
i 8. 10,
Ruhs D3

» g

S

"CING

00

&
H
A1S
ANs

1} ]

420, 8,16

PLAYHQUEE—PDUR IN A JEEP
min 4, 4, 8, 8. 10,

Complete Motion Picturs Theafra Catendar

AERQ, Ml-:!die Rlver-—-Ray Milland
BUGLES [N THE AFTERNOON. .
ALPHA, 725 F‘mdenek—Merlen Brando in

VIVA ZAPATA,
AMBASSADOR, 4608 Lilzarty Hgzhis.
Marlon Biando in VIVA ZADATA.
Broandway—Humphrey Bogareg

APEX, 1100
HelieluP -[Zay  Milland

¥ m—ry

[y SIRQOCD.

AFELLuu 1300 rn
BUGLES INM THE AFTERNOON,.

ARCADE, 5436 Har totd—Marlon Brando in

VIVI ZAPATA

TOR, 813 Poplar Grove—DMauren O Haia

i AT SWORD¥S POINT

AUROQRA, 7 E. North mve ~—Juidy Holiday

L EUR YESTERDAY

AVALOM, 4400 park Heh!,emhems [Iayvas

ward in SON OF DR, JEKYLL

HI‘EilLenuPuen}. Loveloy

AVENUE. 1401 N,
i RETREAT
1118 Light-—Cornel Wilde (n AT
POINT
R« —Ray Milland

BEACDH.
SWORD'S
BELHDHD. 2700 Plula
M BUGLES [N THE AFTERNOON
BOULEVARD, 3207 Gireenmaount —- Ra Ry
Mitland, BUGLES TN THE AFTERNOON.
HHEADWAT. 300 8§ Broadwnay—Marion
1:1!1{143 m ViVaA ZAPATA,
BROOKLYN, 3730 &, Hanover—Ste1ling
Havden 11 PLAMING FRATHER
. CAMEQ, 4707 Harford Rd —Jeall Simmona
I 80 LDN(‘ AT THE FaAIR
CAPITCL, 1530 W, Balte -——MeureenDHam
' m AT SWORD'S POINT
CARLTON, 17201 Dundelk-—Mellen Brandag
1 T.FI‘JI ZAPATA
CLUSTER, 301 S Broadway-—Eay Milland
11 BUGLEE IN THE AFTERNOON.
\ COLGATE, Dundalk —-Maureen O'Hara 1in
AT SWORD'S POINT.
! COLUMBIA, 709 Wash, Blvd.—-Ray Milland
i BUGLES IN THE APTERNQON,
COLONY, 8123 Harford Rd.--Ray Milland
11} BUGLEE IN THE AFTERNOON,
CRESY, 5425 Ref{storstown—Cary Grang
I ROGM M"Ow, ONE MORE,
DELUXE. 1118 E Fort Ave,—- Rleherd Base-
hat!l in FIXED BAYONET

o/

NP

JN

EARLE, 4847 Belait Rd --ﬁ',e,% Milland in
HUJ.’:LEE IN 'DITE &I"TERNGGN.

ECHO. 124 E, Fpil — MiILZi Gaynor in
GOLDEN GIRI.

EDGEWQOD, 3500 Edmondson -— Cary
Granl 1p ROOWM FOWR ONE MORE

EOMONDSON VILLAGE—Marlon Brandg

ave in VIVA ZAPATA
nut EDGEMERE. Hdgemere. Md. — Grouchos
Qof Mars In DOURLE DYNAMITE.
?ﬂ' ELKRIDGE DRIVE IM—Marlon Brandg in
Iltl‘?! VIVA FAPATA
B ELLICDTT, Ellicott C:te~ﬂterhne Hayden
I FL&MING FEATHE
FINE ARTS — Jahn We:fne In FLYING
TIGRIS,
FOREST. 3300 Garrison—Cornel Wilde in
- AT EWORD'S POINT,
M BARDEN. Cines & Lighl—Barry Nelson in

MAN WITH MY FACE,

GENERAL PULASKI DRIVE IN — Marlon
Hrendn n VIVA ZAPATA.
GLEN, (len Burmue—Bilan n
HOODLUM BEMPIRE

GRAND. 500 8§ Conkling—Cornel Wilde in
AT SWORD'S POINT

HAMPDEN, 911 W 36th—Marlon Brando
in VIVA ZAPATA

HARFORD, 2820 Harford—Gregory

in DAVID & Bh'I‘H'-“;HEEA .
HIGHLANMND, 7820 Eorst

BRILS {‘JP )

A rE

Donievy

bik

A
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